

**SURESH KUMAR @ SURESH THAKUR Vs. RAKESH
CHAWLA**

28.02.2025

Present: Ms. Rajni Saini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

As prayed, put up on 07.07.2025 for arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 28.02.2025